Angler Satisfaction and Crowding Ratings by Region, Drainage and Season for 2021

Reg Drainage Summer 1 2 3 4 5 Winter 1 2 3 4 5 Summer 1 2 3 4 5 Winter 1 2 3 4 5
Crowding Sparse.......occuuee Crowded Crowding Sparse............. Crowde Satisfaction Poor....cccvveeeeee Excellent Satisfaction Poor.....ccccceeee.. Excelle
Avg. Avg. Avg. Avg

1 Flathead River ~ 1.890838 282 87 88 30 26 1.687075 97 20 17 5 8 2.774757 119 98 136 89 70 2.659864 48 20 37 18 24

Kootenai River 1.448113 158 26 18 7 3 1.432432 27 6 3 1 2.906103 46 36 51 37 40 2.783784 8 6 10 7 5
Lower Clark 1.708155 140 46 29 11 7 1.615385 46 7 6 3 3 2773504 51 53 56 41 32 2.447761 22 11 16 8 8
Fork River

Middle Clark 1 1 4 1

Fork River

NA 1.35 16 2 1 1 1.25 3 1 3.4 2 2 6 6 4 2 2 1 1
South Fork 1.5 50 10 11 1 1 8 3.472222 8 5 24 10 24 3 3 2 3

Flathead River

Swan River 1432432 56 10 4 2 2 15 6 3 1 2.527027 26 9 20 12 7 19 2 2 3 1

2 Bitterroot River 1.962963 174 77 57 25 18 1.590909 85 29 10 3 5 2.898305 59 66 111 53 58 2.810606 25 27 46 16 18

Blackfoot River 2.136139 186 78 68 43 29 1.428571 69 12 5 3 2 29 83 68 109 82 63 3.131868 16 12 23 19 20
Clark Fork 2.159639 136 80 66 27 23 1918699 63 24 22 11 3 3.131737 53 49 90 70 69 3.056 25 11 31 38 18
River - Flint /

Middle Clark 1.877551 95 52 32 12 5 1.294118 42 5 3 1 2.959184 29 41 56 39 29 2.823529 9 10 21 3 8
Fork River

Friday, September 22, 2023 Page 10of 4



Reg Drainage

NA
Upper Clark
Fork River

Beaverhead

River

Big Hole River

Boulder River

Gallatin River

Jefferson River

Madison River

Red Rock River

Ruby River

Upper Clark
Fork River

Upper Missouri

River

Summer

Crowding Sparse

Avg.

1.345794

2.670886

1.908696

1.375

2.076726

1.469388

2.521321

1.54902

1.636364

1.833333

1

87

27

132

18

180

36

252

33

30

23

2 3

9 7
8 20
31 31
4 1
82 67
5 6
135 148
9 8
6 4
9 5

4 5
....Crowde
2 2
12 12
28 8
1
43 19
2
93 99
1
2 2
4 1
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Winter 1 2
4 Crowding Sparse
Avg.

1.04 24 1
1.736842 11 3
1.185185 23 3

12 4 1
1.573529 92 20
1.363636 16 4
1.926407 121 45
1.484848 24 4
1.769231 16 4
1.692308 8 2

3 4 5
............. Crowde
4 1
1
16 6 2
2
40 11 14
4 1
3 2 1
2 1

Summer 1 2 4 5
Satisfaction poor . Excellent
Avg.

5 1
3.196262 11 18 34 27 17
3.202532 12 10 20 24 13

2.83913 48 44 62 49 27
2.916667 6 2 8 4 4
3.076531 60 65 112 85 68
2.734694 11 12 12 7 7
3.115226 94 119 238 145 129
3.019231 9 9 16 8 10
2.863636 10 9 9 9 7

3.5 1 1
2.465116 11 10 9 7 4
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Winter 1 2
Satisfaction poqop
Avg
276 5 7 7
3.894737 1 1 5
3 7 2 5
34 1 2
3.445256 11 30 24
3.454545 3 3 4
3.193965 34 33 65
2.242424 16 6 2
3.153846 4 3 9
2.846154 2 3 5

4 5
Excelle
1 5
4 8
5 7
2

26 45
5 7
54 46
5 4
5 5
1 2



Reg Drainage Summer 1 2 3 4 5 Winter 1 2 3 4 5 Summer 1 2 3 4 5 Winter 1 2 3 4 5

Crowding  sparse.......... Crowded Crowding  gparce . Crowde Satisfaction pop Excellent Satisfaction poqp Excelle
Avg. Avg. Avg. Avg
3 Upper 2.385965 149 84 72 51 43 1569893 65 14 6 5 3 299005 53 79 133 83 52 2938144 20 13 26 19 17
Yellowstone
4 Belt Creek 1.190476 17 4 2.857143 5 2 8 3 3
Marias River 1675 50 16 8 2 4 1.409091 15 5 2 2.7625 21 13 24 8 14 3416667 4 1 6 7 6

Missouri River - 2.839572 93 64 89 66 62 2139706 63 25 25 12 11 3.450667 40 36 110 88 100 3.426471 13 19 40 25 39

Dearborn

Missouri River- 1.324074 83 16 8 1 1.642857 18 5 3 1 1 2.675926 27 15 38 17 10 2.857143 4 8 9 2 5
Judith

Musselshell 1465116 31 7 3 1 1 2166667 6 1 3 1 1 2.25 16 8 10 3 5 2166667 5 1 3 2
River

NA - St. Mary 1 7 3.857143 1 1 1 4

and Belly Rivers

Smith River 1.737374 62 12 17 5 3 1.555556 11 4 3 2.848485 20 26 20 15 18 3.157895 3 1 5 5 4
Sun River 1462366 62 19 12 1.241379 23 5 1 3.096774 24 12 12 21 24 2482759 11 3 9 2 4
Teton River 1533333 10 2 3 125 7 1 23125 7 3 2 2 2 35 1 2 1 4

Upper Missouri  2.426641 166 127 111 66 48 2.045455 103 29 33 20 13 2.726578 127 98 139 84 70 2.905473 45 30 54 33 37
River

5 Bighorn River 2911392 46 39 74 46 32 1.942029 66 35 20 13 4 3.516667 24 23 62 62 68 3.18705 26 14 34 33 31
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Reg Drainage

5 Middle
Yellowstone

Musselshell
River

Upper
Yellowstone

6 Fort Peck
Reservoir

Lower Milk River
Lower Missouri
River

Middle Milk
River

Missouri River -
Poplar

Upper Milk River
7 Little Missouri
River

Lower
Yellowstone

Tongue River

Summer

1

2

Crowding Sparse

Avg.

1.759259 66 17

1.315789

1.755601

1.909091

1.25

1.384615

1.589041

1.608696

1.607143

1.810345

2.267857

15

303

108

10

51

27

19

70

22

74

47

10

12

20

10

3 4

14 7
2
62 35
45 17
1
5 5
6
4 2
11 8
13 9

5

17
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Winter

Crowded Crowding

Avg.
1.6

1.25

1.477273

1.402062

1.352941

1.2

1.441176

1.869565

1 2 3
Sparse.............
12 11 2
3 1
63 15 5
70 16 10
3

1
12 4 1
4 1

3

2
27 3 1
12 5 3

4 5 Summer

Avg.
2.709091

2.578947

3 2 3.014199

1 3.102679

3.875

3.153846

2.821918

2.73913

2.428571

2 1 3.084746

3 2.089286

Satisfaction Poor

1 2 3

28 19 28
8 2 2
90 81 125
36 33 60
2

3 2 1
17 9 21
11 8 13
10 5 6
1

19 18 34
27 8 10
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4 5 Winter 1 2
Excellent Satisfaction poo.
Avg
17 16 248 5 8 9
4 3 15 2 2

96 95 2.685393 28 7 23

47 45 2.857143 20 14 38

17 8 2888889 5 1 7

10 4 3 1 3
5 2 2 1 1 1
3.5 1

28 19 2.735294 9 8 7

6 4 2217391 12 1 6

4 5
....Excelle
1 2
17 12
12 14
3
1
1 4
1

1
3 7
1 3





